INTELLIGENCE, SAFETY AND
EFFICIENCY IN TRANSIT
AUTO-CONNECT POE, IP CAMERA
Specifically designed and manufactured for transit
applications, RoadRunner 4K cameras are auto-connecting,
resulting in simple installation and maintenance. Programming
and IP configuration is automatic.

Covered by one or more claims of the patents listed at patentlist.accessadvance.com
September 2022
Order Information
Order Number North America
RR-4KCF270 (70° Field of View)
RR-4KCF2100 (100° Field of View)
RR-4KCF2115 (115° Field of View)
Electrical Properties
Operating Voltage 48 VDC
Power Consumption 6.07 W Max
Interfaces
Ethernet 1, 10/100 Mbps, RJ-45
Mechanical Properties
Weight 1.63 kg, 3.6 lbs
Shipping Weight 2.04 kg, 4.5 lbs
Dimensions See Product Manual for Details and Drawings
Environment
Operating Temperature -10°C to 50°C, 14°F to 122°F
Standards
SAE J1455
NDAA
MIL-STD-810G
FCC
CE
Image
Image Sensor 1/2.5” CMOS
Field of View
RR-4KCF170: 72.5º Horizontal, 40º Vertical
RR-4KCF1100: 102.5º Horizontal, 53º Vertical
RR-4KCF1115: 116º Horizontal, 63º Vertical
Resolution 4K (3840x2160), F-HD (1920x1080), HD (1280x720),
W-D1 (854x480), Q-HD (640x360)
Light Sensitivity Black/White
RR-4KCF170: 0.03 Lux